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• The equipment is intended for home use only (HC). Do not use the 

equipment in any commercial, rental, or institutional setting.

• Use the equipment only as described in this manual. Consult your 

doctor before performing any exercise program.

• Keep children and pets away from the device at all times. 

• Ensure the equipment is on a flat, stable and level surface with at least 

0.6m of clear area surrounding the equipment.

• Always wear appropriate exercise clothing and training shoes.

• The safety level of the equipment can only be maintained if it 

is examined regularly for damage and wear. Replace defective 

components immediately and/or keep the equipment out of use  

until repaired. Pay special attention to components most susceptible 

to wear. All warnings and instructions must be read and followed prior 

to use.  

• Keep hair, body, and clothing free and clear of all moving parts.

• If at any time during exercise you feel faint, dizzy, or experience pain, 

stop exercising immediately and consult your physician.

• Over exercising may result in serious injury or death.

• Keep the equipment indoors, away from moisture and dust. Do not put 

the equipment in a garage or covered patio, or near water.

• If any of the adjustment devices are left projecting, they could 

interfere with the user’s movement.

• The equipment should be used only by persons weighing 110 kg / 

242.51 lb or less.

• Heart rate monitoring system may be inaccurate. Excessive exercise 

can lead to serious injury or death. Stop exercising immediately.

• This equipment is for consumer use only.

• Ensure a safety area of at least 2 000 mm x 1 000 mm behind the 

equipment. 

• A folded treadmill should not be operated.

• Allow the running surface to come to a complete stop  

before folding.

• Noise emission under load is higher than without load.

CAUTION: The user is cautioned that changes or modifications not 

expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 

user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Industry Canada 

licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions: 

(1)  this device may not cause harmful interference, and 

(2)  this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 

for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 

are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate 

radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

particular installation. 

(EN) CAUTION If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, 

the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 

the following measures:

•   Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

•   Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

•   Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.

•   Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)

FCC& IC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC and Canada radiation exposure limits 

set forth for an uncontrolled environment. 

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 

of 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with 

any other antenna or transmitter.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should 

always be followed, including the following:

Read all instructions before using (this appliance).

WARNING 
- To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury  

to persons:

1.   This appliance is not intended for use by persons with reduced 

physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or  lack of experience 

and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision 

or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person 

responsible for their safety. Keep children under the age of 13 

away from this machine.

2.   Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this 

manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the 

manufacturer.

3.   Never operate the appliance with the air openings blocked. 

Keep the air openings free of lint, hair, and  

the like.

4.   Never drop or insert any object into any opening.

5.  Do not use outdoors. Household use only.

6.   Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are  

being used or where oxygen is being administered.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

résidentielles. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie 

radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux 

instructions, peut causer un brouillage préjudiciable aux communications 

radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit qu’une installation donnée ne produira 

aucun brouillage.

Si cet appareil entraîne un brouillage préjudiciable à la réception des 

signaux radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut être vérifié en éteignant et en 

rallumant l’appareil, l’utilisateur est invité à tenter de résoudre ce problème 

en appliquant l’une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

•   Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice.

•   Augmenter la distance séparant l’appareil du récepteur.

•   Brancher l’appareil dans un circuit électrique différent de celui du 

récepteur.

•   Communiquer avec le détaillant ou un technicien radio/télévision 

d’expérience pour obtenir de l’aide.

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)

Déclaration d’ic sur l’exposition aux radiations :

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations 

définies par le canada pour des environnements non contrôlés. 

Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé à une distance minimum de 20 

cm entre l’antenne et votre corps.

Cet émetteur ne doit pas être installé au même endroit qu’une autre 

antenne ou qu’un autre émetteur ni être utilisé conjointement avec une 

autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

• Cet équipement est conçu pour un usage domestique uniquement 

(classe HC). N’utilisez pas cet équipement dans un environnement 

commercial, locatif ou institutionnel. 

• Conformez-vous aux instructions d’utilisation de ce manuel. 

Consultez votre médecin avant de commencer un programme 

d’entraînement. 

• Tenez les enfants et les animaux domestiques éloignés de l’appareil à  

tout moment.

• Veiller à installer l’équipement sur une surface plane et stable en 

laissant au moins 0,6 m d’espace dégagé autour de l’appareil. 

• Portez toujours des vêtements et chaussures de sport appropriés.

• Le niveau de sécurité de l’équipement ne peut être maintenu que si 

une inspection régulière est effectuée pour détecter les dommages 

et l’usure. Remplacez immédiatement les pièces défectueuses et/ou 

arrêtez d’utiliser l’équipement tant qu’il n’a pas été réparé. Accordez 

une attention particulière aux pièces les plus sujettes à l’usure. Tous 

les avertissements et instructions doivent être lus et suivis avant 

l’utilisation.

• Gardez les cheveux, le corps et les vêtements à l’écart de toute  

pièce mobile. 

• Si pendant la séance vous ressentez une faiblesse, un étourdissement 

ou une douleur, cessez immédiatement tout effort et consultez votre 

médecin. 

• Un entraînement excessif peut provoquer des blessures graves,  

voire mortelles. 

• Installez la machine à l’intérieur, à l’abri de l’humidité et de la poussière.  

Ne l’installez pas dans un garage, sur une terrasse couverte ou à 

proximité de l’eau. 

• Si l’un des dispositifs d’ajustement est laissé saillant, il pourrait 

entraver  

les mouvements de l’utilisateur.

• La machine ne doit être utilisée que par des personnes pesant 110 kg / 

242.51 lb ou moins.

• Le système de cardiofréquencemètre peut être erroné. Un 

entraînement excessif peut entraîner des blessures graves, voire la 

mort. Cessez immédiatement tout effort.

• Cet équipement est destiné à une utilisation par le consommateur 

seulement.

• Prévoyez une zone de sécurité d’au moins 2 m x 1 m derrière l’appareil. 

• Une fois plié, le tapis ne doit pas être mis en fonctionnement.

• Avant de le plier, attendez que la bande de course soit complètement 

arrêtée.

• Le bruit est plus important avec que sans charge.

MISE EN GARDE : L’utilisateur est avisé que tout changement ou 

modification non expressément autorisés par la partie responsable de 

la conformité pourraient faire perdre à l’utilisateur son droit d’utiliser cet 

appareil.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables 

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux 

deux conditions suivantes : 

(1)  l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et 

(2)  l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 

brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et respecte les limites imposées 

aux appareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 de 

la réglementation de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour assurer une 

protection suffisante contre le brouillage préjudiciable dans les installations 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

Lors de l’utilisation d’un appareil électronique, il faut toujours 

prendre des précautions de base, comme  

celles-ci :

Lire toutes les consignes avant l’utilisation (de cet appareil).

AVERTISSEMENT
– Pour diminuer le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, de décharge 

électrique ou de blessure au corps :

1.   Cet appareil n’est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes 

dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont 

réduites, ou qui manquent d’expérience et de connaissances, 

à moins qu’elles ne soient surveillées et qu’elles reçoivent 

des instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil par une 

personne responsable de leur sécurité. Garder les enfants de 

moins de 13 ans loin de cette machine.

2.   Utiliser cet appareil uniquement selon l’usage prévu décrit dans 

ce manuel. Ne pas utiliser d’accessoires non recommandés par 

le fabricant.

3.   Ne jamais utiliser cet appareil si les ouvertures d’air sont 

obstruées. Garder les ouvertures d’air libre de poussières, de 

cheveux et d’autres débris.

4.   Ne pas laisser tomber ni insérer d’objets dans toute ouverture.

5.   Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur. Usage domestique seulement.

6.   Ne pas faire fonctionner où des produits en aérosol sont utilisés 

ou là où de l’oxygène est administré.

CONSERVER SES CONSIGNES.

(FR) MISE EN GARDE
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(ZH) 

0.6

110 / 242.51 

2000 mm x 1000 mm

(JP) 

110 kg / 242.51 lb

2000 mm x 1000 mm

(KO) (AR) نبيه ت
يئة .(HC) الجهاز مخصص للاستخدام المنزلي فقط  يُحظر استخدام الجهاز في أي ب

.تجارية أو إيجارية أو مؤسسية

يل. استشر طبيبك قبل أداء نحو الموضّح في هذا الدل  لا تستخدم الجهاز إلا على ال
بي رنامج تدري .أي ب

يفة عن الجهاز طوال الوقت  .احرص على إبعاد الأطفال والحيوانات الأل

ية ير مساحة خال  احرص على وضع الجهاز على سطح مسطح ومستقر مع توف
.محيطة بالجهاز مقدارها ٠٫٦ متر على الأقل

تدريب المناسبة دومًا .ارتدِ ملابس وأحذية ال

تظام للتحقق من عدم  يمكن الحفاظ على مستوى سلامة الجهاز إذا تم فحصه بان
فور و/أو لا تستخدم الجهاز فة على ال تال  وجود تلف أو اهتراء. استبدل المكونات ال

تآكل. لا بد من قراءة باه الشديد للمكونات سريعة ال ت رجى الان تم تصليحه. يُ  حتى ي
باعها قبل الشروع في الاستخدام تعليمات وات رات وال تحذي   .كل ال

.أبقِ الشعر والجسم والملابس بعيدة عن كل الأجزاء المتحركة

تدريب تدريب بالإغماء أو الدوخة أو الألم، فتوقّف عن ممارسة ال  إذا شعرت خلال ال
.فوراً واستشر طبيبك

تدريب إلى إصابات خطيرة أو الموت .قد يؤدي الإفراط في ال

ناء تراب. لا تضع الجهاز في مرآب أو ف  أبق الجهاز داخل المنزل، بعيدًا عن الرطوبة وال
.مغطّى، أو بالقرب من الماء

تداخل مع حركة المستخدم .إذا تركت أي من معدات الضبط بارزة، فقد ت

تجاوز وزنهم نبغي ألا يستخدم الجهاز سوى الأشخاص الذين لا ي ي
.كجم 110 / 242.51 رطلاً 

.قد يكون نظام مراقبة سرعة القلب غير دقيق

تدريب على  تدريب أن يسبب إصابة بالغة أو الوفاة. أوقف ال  يمكن للإفراط في ال
فور .ال

.احرص على ترك مسافة أمان لا تقل عن 2000 × 1000 ملم خلف الجهاز

2000mm x 1000mm
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(EN) WARNING! If you have to move the Treadmill whilst the running deck is 

down, ensure the locking pin is tightly in place, dismantle the Treadmill so the 

running deck and uprights are separate, then move the parts into place using 

two people and re-assemble. Remove the locking pin before use, failure to do 

so will prevent the incline from working and will damage the incline motor.

(FR) ATTENTION! Si vous devez déplacer le tapis alors qu’il est en position 

basse, vérifiez que la tige de blocage est bien mise en place ; démontez 

l’appareil de façon à séparer le tapis et les montants, puis déplacez les 

pièces à deux et remontez le tout. Enlevez la tige de blocage avant toute 

utilisation. Dans le cas contraire, l’inclinaison ne va pas fonctionner, ce qui va 

endommager le moteur d’inclinaison.

(ES) ¡ADVERTENCIA! Si la cinta de correr ha de ser desplazada mientras 

la banda de carrera quede plegada abajo, asegúrese de que el pasador de 

bloqueo esté bien colocado, desmonte la cinta de correr de manera que 

queden por separado banda de carrera y soportes verticales, desplace las 

distintas partes hasta su sitio entre dos personas y proceda nuevamente a 

su montaje. Retire el pasador de bloqueo antes del uso, de lo contrario no 

funcionará la inclinación y resultará dañado el motor de inclinación.

(DE) ACHTUNG! Wenn Sie das Laufband bewegen müssen, während das 

Laufdeck unten ist, stellen Sie vorab sicher, dass der Arretierstift fest sitzt und 

bauen Sie das Laufband dann auseinander, sodass das Laufdeck und der 

Handlauf voneinander getrennt sind. Bringen Sie die Einzelteile anschließend 

zu zweit in Position und bauen Sie das Laufband wieder zusammen. 

Entfernen Sie vor dem Gebrauch den Arretierstift. Wenn Sie dies nicht tun, 

funktioniert die Steigung nicht und der Steigungsmotor wird beschädigt.

(PT) AVISO! Se tiver que mover a passadeira com a plataforma de corrida 

para baixo, certifique-se de que o pino de bloqueio está bem fixo, desmonte 

a passadeira de forma a separar a plataforma e as barras de suporte e depois 

mova as peças para o local pretendido com a ajuda de outra pessoa e volte 

a montá-las. Remova o pino de bloqueio antes da utilização, caso contrário 

o mecanismo de inclinação não funcionará e poderá danificar o respetivo 

motor.

(ZH)

(JP)

(KO) 

(AR)

زال سطح الجري، تأكد من إحكام ناء إن ية أث إذا اضطررت إلى نقل المشاية الكهربائ
قوائم ربط مسمار القفل، وفك هذه المشاية بحيث يكون كلu من سطح الجري وال
تجميع. فك منفصلين، ثم انقل الأجزاء إلى مكانها بالاستعانة بشخصين وأعِد ال

قيام بذلك إلى منع عمل مسمار القفل قبل الاستخدام، حيث سيؤدي عدم ال
.الإمالة وإتلاف محركها

WARNING!
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(H) 131.6 cm / 51.81" x (W) 73.8 cm / 29.05" x  
(L) 160.5 cm / 63.19"

www.reebokfitness.info/support

Product Registration and Support

Enregistrement des produits et assistance

Produktregistrierung und Unterstützung

Registrace produktu a podpora

Produktregistrering og support

Registro del producto y soporte

Registo e Apoio ao Produto

تسجيل المنتج ودعمه

Serial number / Numéro de série / Número de serie / 
Seriennummer/ Numéro de série / / 

 /  / / número de serie / 
 الرقم التسلسلي

RVJF-10021Z/0718/000001 

K
FF

K

K

I II

III IV

C29
C29

higher

C29 B07

lower

C29C29 B07B07

110 kg / 

242.5 lb

65 kg / 

143.3 lb

!!!

!!!
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ENTRAÎNEMENT DE STYLE JEU VIDÉO / ENTRENAMIENTO AL ESTILO DE UN VIDEOJUEGO / TRAINING IM STIL EINES VIDEOSPIELS / TREINO TIPO JOGO DE 
VÍDEO /  /  /  / فيديو تدريب في هيئة ألعاب ال

(FR) COUREZ DANS DES 

MONDES IMMERSIFS

(ES) RECORRE MUNDOS ATRAPANTES

(DE) DURCHLAUFE IMMERSIVE 

WELTEN

(PT) CORRA EM AMBIENTES IMER-

SIVOS

(ZH) 
(JP) 

(KO) 
(AR) اركض عبر العوالم الغامرة

(FR) JOGGING EN GROUPE, 

COMPÉTITIONS ET COURSES

(ES) RECORRIDOS EN GRUPO, 

COMPETENCIAS Y CARRERAS

(DE) GRUPPENLÄUFE, WETTBEWERBE 

UND RENNEN 

(PT) CORRIDAS DE GRUPO, 

COMPETIÇÕES E PROVAS

(ZH) 
(JP) 

(KO) 
(AR) مجموعات ركض، ومنافسون وسباقات

(FR) CONNECTIVITÉ ET 

COMMUNAUTÉ MONDIALE

(ES) CONECTIVIDAD Y 

COMUNIDAD GLOBAL

(DE) GLOBALE VERNETZUNG 

UND COMMUNITY

(PT) CONECTIVIDADE GLOBAL

E COMUNIDADE

(ZH) 
(JP) 

(KO) 
(AR) تواصل دولي ومجتمع عالمي

(FR) +1000 ENTRAÎNEMENTS CRÉÉS 

PAR DES ENTRAÎNEURS

(ES) MÁS DE 1000 ENTRENAMIENTOS 

SELECCIONADOS POR 

ENTRENADORES

(DE) ÜBER 1.000 VON TRAINERN 

AUSGEWÄHLTE WORKOUTS

(PT) MAIS DE 1000 TREINOS COM 

CURADORIA DE TREINADORES

(ZH) 
(JP) 

(KO) 

(AR) ثر من 1000 تمرين أك
ين من إعداد المدرب

(FR) ENTRAÎNEZ-VOUS PARTOUT 

DANS LE MONDE DES MILLIERS 

DE VIDÉOS DISPONIBLES 

(ES) ENTRENA EN CUALQUIER PARTE 

DEL MUNDO MILES DE VIDEOS 

DISPONIBLES

(DE) TRAINIERE ÜBERALL AUF DER 

WELT TAUSENDE VON VIDEOS 

VERFÜGBAR

(PT) TREINE EM TODO O MUNDO 

MILHARES DE VÍDEOS 

DISPONÍVEIS 

(ZH) 

(JP) 

(KO) 

(AR) تمرّن في كل أنحاء العالم
آلاف المقاطع المتاحة

(FR) ENTRAÎNEMENTS STRUCTURÉS 

ACCOMPAGNEMENT ET 

ENTRAÎNEMENT FRACTIONNÉ 

(ES) ENTRENAMIENTOS 

ESTRUCTURADOS 

ASESORAMIENTO Y 

ENTRENAMIENTO EN INTERVALOS

(DE) STRUKTURIERTE WORKOUTS 

COACHING UND 

INTERVALLTRAINING

(PT) TREINOS ESTRUTURADOS 

TREINADOR E TREINOS 

INTERVALADOS

(ZH) 

(JP) 

(KO) 

(AR) تمارين منظمة
ر تدريب وتمرين متوات

(FR) PARTAGEZ VOS RÉALISATIONS 

AVEC LA COMMUNAUTÉ 

KINOMAP 

(ES) COMPARTE TUS LOGROS 

CON LA COMUNIDAD KINOMAP 

(DE) TEILE DEINE ERFOLGE 

MIT DER KINOMAP-COMMUNITY 

(PT) PARTILHE AS SUAS CONQUISTAS 

COM A COMUNIDADE KINOMAP 

(ZH) KINOMAP

(JP) KINOMAP 

(KO) KINOMAP

(AR) شارك إنجازاتك
KINOMAP مع مجتمع

(FR) MODE MULTIJOUEURS

LANCEZ UN DÉFI À VOS AMIS

(ES) MODO MULTIJUGADOR

DESAFÍA A TUS AMIGOS

(DE) MEHRSPIELER-MODUS

FORDERE DEINE FREUNDE 

HERAUS

(PT) MODO MULTIJOGADOR

DESAFIE OS SEUS AMIGOS

(ZH) 

(JP) 

(KO) 

(AR) نمط متعدد اللاعبين
تحدz أصدقائك

(FR) +1 MILLION D’UTILISATEURS 

ACTIFS

(ES) MÁS DE 1 MILLÓN DE USUARIOS 

ACTIVOS

(DE) ÜBER 1 MIO. AKTIVE NUTZER

(PT) MAIS DE 1 MILHÃO DE 

UTILIZADORES ATIVOS

(ZH) 
(JP) 

(KO) 
(AR) ثر من مليون مستخدم نشط   أك

www.kinomap.com
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QTY. 

E01 Screw ST4.2*20 6

E02 Screw ST4.2*12 25

E03 Bolt M8*30 1

E04 Nut M8 8

E05 Bolt M8*40 6

E06 Bolt M8*15 5

E07 Bolt M8*45 4

E08 Bolt M10*55 4

E09 Nut M10 6

E10 Bolt M10*95 1

E11 Bolt M8*20 4

E12 Spring washer Ø8 9

E13 Flat washer Ø8 8

E14 Bolt M10*40 1

E15 Lock washer 10 6

E16 Bolt M5*12 5

E17 Bolt M6*65 2

E18 Nut M6 6

E19 Bolt M6*55 1

E20 Bolt M6*35 6

E21 Washer Ø8 2

E22 Screw ST2.9*8 36

E23 Screw ST4.2*40 4

E24 Bolt M5*8 2

E25 Spring washer 5 2

E26 Lock washer 5 2

E27 Lock washer 8 8

E28 Lock washer 6 3

E29 Screw ST4.2*12 4

E30 Screw 2.5*6 4

E31 Screw 2.9*12 2

E32 Screw ST2.9*12 2

E33 Bolt M5*12 9

E34 Bolt M8*20 2

F01 Filter 1

F02 Inductance 1

F03 Single wire 1

F04 Grounding wire 1

F05 Screw 4

QTY. 

A01 Base frame 1

A02 Main frame 1

A03 Left upright tube 1

A04 Right upright tube 1

A05 Console bracket 1

A06 Panel support bracket 1

A07 Incline bracket 1

A08 Limit board 1

B01 Front roller 1

B02 Back roller 1

B03 Cylinder 1

B04 Safety key spring plate 2

B05 Incline bracket bushing 8

B06 5# Allen wrench 1

B07 Cross wrench with screwdriver 1

B08 Locking pin 1

C01 Motor top cover 1

C02 Motor bottom cover 1

C03 Left upright tube cover 1

C04 Right upright tube cover 1

C05 Left rear cover 1

C06 Right rear cover 1

C07 Panel top cover 1

C08 Panel bottom cover 1

C09 Console top cover 1

C10 Console back cover 1

C11 Fan guider 1

C12 Decoration cushion 2

C13 Side rail 2

C14 Handlebar foam 2

C15 Running belt 1

C16 Blue cushion 6

C17 Foot pad 2

C18 Fan axis 1

C19 Fan axis impressing base 2

C20 Round pipe plug 2

C21 Motor belt 1

C22 Safety key 1

C23 Moving wheel 2

QTY. 

C24 Square pipe plug 2

C25 Adjustable wheel 2

C26 EVA pad 80*64*3.0 1

C27 Ring-shape wire plug 2

C28 Cone-shape cushion 2

C29 Adjustable pad 2

C30 Oval tube plug 2

C31 EVA pad 12*1.0*1000 2

D01 Console board 1

D02 Connecting wire of main board 
and button board 1

D03 Button board wire 1

D04 Control board 1

D05 Instant incline bottom wire 1

D06 Instant incline top wire 1

D07 Instant speed bottom wire 1

D08 Instant speed top wire 1

D09 Console top wire 1

D10 Console middle wire 1

D11 Console bottom wire 1

D12 Heart rate top wire 1

D13 Heart rate bottom wire 2

D14 Safety key bottom wire 1

D15 Safety key top wire 1

D16 Speaker wire 2

D17 Running board 1

D18 DC motor 1

D19 Incline motor 1

D20 Magnet ring 1

D21 Magnet core 1

D22 AC single wire Length 200-Brown 1

D23 AC single wire Length 350-Brown 2

D24 AC single wire Length 350-Blue 2

D25 Grounding wire 1

D26 Square on-off button 1

D27 Power wire 1

D28 Overload protector 1

D29 Power socket 1

D30 Speed sensor 1

D32 Magnet ring 1

QTY. 

H01 MP3 module 1

H02 MP3 module wire 1

H03 USB connecting wire 1

H04 MP3 connecting wire 1

H05 Screw 4

J01 Belt hook 2

J02 Screw 4

K01 Bluetooth transfer module 1

K02 Bluetooth transfer module wire 1

K03 Screw 4

K06 Dongle 1
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SAFETY KEY

Included with this machine is a red safety key, the machine will not operate 
unless this is inserted. Its purpose is to immediately stop the machine 
in the event of an emergency. The computer will display  “safety key 
disconnected” if not correctly attached to the treadmill. The clip on the 
other end of the safety key must be attached to the user at all times during 
your workout to ensure the machine stops immediately in the  event of an 
emergency.

HANDLEBAR CONTROLS 

SPEED+/-

• Increase / decrease speed during workout
• Adjust Time, Distance and Calories

INCLINE+/-

• Increase / Decrease incline during workout
• Adjust Time, Distance and Calories

PULSE GRIPS

There are pulse sensors located on both handlebars, in order to monitor 
the users pulse rate these can be held in order for the reading to be given. 
The pulse monitor is a guide for reference only and not for medical use or 
monitoring.

COMPUTER PROGRAMS 

QUICK START

From standby press MODE to select TIME, DISTANCE and CALORIES. Once 
selected use speed or incline +/- to alter the required setting and press 
START to begin. 

24 BUILT-IN PROGRAMS

From standby mode, press the PROGRAM button, the display will show 24 
programs, select between 24 programs.
1. Press SPEED+/- or INCLINE+/- to set the workout time.
2. Each program can be divided into 10  sections; machine will beep 3 times 
when starting a new section.
3. Press SPEED+/- or INCLINE+/- to change the speed or incline during 
each section.
4. Machine will beep 3 times and stop when the program is finished.

BODY FAT TEST 

From standby mode, press P button until you get to FAT.
1. Press M to enter information.
2. Set value with SPEED+/- or INCLINE+/- from F-1 to F-4 (F-1 
GENDER, F-2 AGE, F-3 HEIGHT, F-4 WEIGHT)

F-1 Sex 01 male – 02 female
F-2 Age 10 – 99
F-3 Height 100 – 200CM (40-80 INCH)
F-4 Weight 20 – 150KG (44-330LB)

3. Press M to enter F-5 (F-5 BODY FAT TEST),
hold hands on the hand pulse sensors, the console will display your body 
fat value after 3 seconds.

<19 Under weight
(20-25) Normal weight
(26-29) Overweight
>30 Obese

The body fat value is intended as a guide, and is not  
medical data. 

HAND PULSE

Please hold on the pulse sensor on handle bar and hold on about 3 
seconds, the display will show heart rate value. This value is intended as a 
guide, can not used as medical data.

MPH TO KPH CONVERSION

The Speed and distance can be set to operate in MPH and KPH. 
To switch between these.
1. In standby mode, insert SAFETY KEY, Press SPEED+ and INCLINE+  
for 5 seconds.
2. Speed will show "0.6" for MPH or "1.0" for KPH.
3. Repeat above process to change the speed again.

LUBRICATION REMINDER FUNCTION

After every 300km (188 miles) of running  the treadmill will require 
lubricating. The machine will make a sound every 10 seconds and display 
‘OIL’. Read the user guide for lubrication instructions. After lubrication, 
hold STOP for 3 seconds and the warning will be removed.

SAFETY LOCK FUNCTION 

Under any mode, if you pull away the safety key, the machine will stop. 
The window will show “---” with reminding sound. The machine cannot 
work until safety key is inserted back.

POWER SAVER FUNCTION  

To reduce energy consumption, this treadmill will enter into sleeping 
mode if without any operation for 10 minutes. The screen will give 
reminding before enter into sleeping mode. Once machine enter sleeping 
mode, please take off safety key and insert again to awaken the system.

POWER OFF

You can switch off the power to stop the treadmill, which won’t be 
damaged at any time.

CAUTION

• We recommend that you maintain a slow speed at the beginning of 
a session and hold on to the handrails until you become comfortable 
and familiar with the treadmill.

• Attach the safety key (the magnet end of the safety pulling rope) to 
the console and attach the clip to your clothing.

• To end your workout safely, press the STOP button or pull out the 
safety key, the treadmill will stop immediately.

A H

J

I

B

C

D

E

K

F N

G

L

M

O

A  CALORIES/INCLINE

B  TIME 

C  INSTANT INCLINE

Press 3-6-9-12 to choose incline quickly.

D  INCLINE (+/-) 

Increase/decrease incline during workout.

E  PROGRAM 

Press PROG button to choose from 24 built-in 
programs and body fat function.

F  STOP/PAUSE 

Press this button to either pause or stop  
the machine. 

G  FAN 

Use this to start or stop the fan.

H     SPEED/PULSE 

I  MP3 INPUT 

Allows connection to personal MP3 player via 
supplied cable. Music will be played through 
build in speakers and the volume 
is controlled via your device.

J  DISTANCE/STEPS

Displays DISTANCE, STEPS and PROGRAM.

K  INSTANT SPEED 

Use this to select exact speed while running. 
(KPH/MPH)

L  SPEED (+/-) 

Increase/decrease speed during workout.

M  MODE 

Press this button to choose between time, 
distance, calories workout targets.

N  START 

Press this button at any time to start  
the machine.

O  BLUETOOTH DONGLE

Insert DONGLE into port. Connect to DONGLE 
via Bluetooth using the APP and your unique 
Reebok code "Reebok ****".

CONSOLE
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PRESET PROGRAMS (MPH)
WORK OUT STAGES

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

P1
SPEED 1.2 2.5 1.8 2.5 1.8 3.1 2.5 1.2 3.1 1.8
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 2

P2
SPEED 1.2 3.7 4.3 5 1.8 3.7 5 4.3 3.1 1.2
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 2

P3
SPEED 1.8 1.5 1.8 5 3.1 5.6 3.1 5.6 7.5 3.7
INCLINE 1 3 5 7 9 10 8 6 5 2

P4
SPEED 5 6.2 6.8 7.5 7.5 6.8 6.2 6.2 5.6 5
INCLINE 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1

P5
SPEED 3.7 6.5 7.5 5.6 6.8 5 7.5 4.3 5.6 1.8
INCLINE 1 2 4 3 2 2 4 5 2 1

P6
SPEED 1.2 5 3.7 6.2 6.2 5.6 6.8 5 3.1 1.8
INCLINE 2 2 3 2 3 4 5 6 5 3

P7
SPEED 1.2 3.7 4.3 5.6 4.3 5.6 3.7 3.1 2.5 1.2
INCLINE 4 5 6 6 9 9 10 12 6 3

P8
SPEED 1.2 2.5 3.7 5 4.3 5 5.6 3.7 2.5 1.2
INCLINE 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 2

P9
SPEED 1.2 2.5 3.1 4.3 3.7 3.1 5 3.7 1.8 1.2
INCLINE 3 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 2

P10
SPEED 1.2 1.8 3.1 1.8 1.8 3.1 1.8 3.7 1.8 1.8
INCLINE 4 4 3 6 7 8 8 6 3 3

P11
SPEED 1.2 3.1 5 6.2 3.7 5.6 3.1 1.8 1.2 1.2
INCLINE 1 3 5 8 10 7 6 3 2 3

P12
SPEED 1.2 3.1 3.1 2.5 2.5 3.7 2.5 1.2 1.8 2.5
INCLINE 3 5 6 7 12 9 11 11 6 3

P13
SPEED 1.2 4.3 2.5 4.3 5 5.6 2.5 3.1 1.8 1.2
INCLINE 5 6 6 4 6 5 8 9 4 2

P14
SPEED 1.2 3.7 3.1 2.5 5 3.7 3.1 1.2 1.8 1.8
INCLINE 5 6 5 8 4 5 5 10 6 3

P15
SPEED 1.2 3.7 3.1 2.5 5 4.3 3.1 1.8 1.8 1.2
INCLINE 3 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 4 3

P16
SPEED 1.2 3.1 4.3 3.1 5 3.7 3.1 1.2 2.5 1.2
INCLINE 1 5 6 8 12 9 10 9 5 3

P17
SPEED 1.2 3.1 3.7 4.3 5 5.6 5 3.1 1.8 2.5
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 6 5 8 7 5 3

P18
SPEED 1.2 1.8 3.1 3.7 5 3.7 5.6 3.7 3.1 1.2
INCLINE 5 7 5 8 6 5 9 10 6 2

P19
SPEED 1.8 4.3 3.7 3.1 5.6 4.3 3.7 1.8 3.1 1.2
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 5 6 5 12 8 3

P20
SPEED 1.8 4.3 5.6 6.2 6.8 7.5 6.2 5 3.1 1.2
INCLINE 2 5 6 7 6 5 8 6 3 2

P21
SPEED 1.8 3.7 5 4.3 5.6 6.2 3.1 5 1.8 1.2
INCLINE 3 6 8 9 9 6 8 10 6 3

P22
SPEED 1.8 3.1 5 3.7 5.6 6.2 5 7.5 3.7 1.8
INCLINE 2 6 8 10 12 10 12 8 5 2

P23
SPEED 1.8 3.1 5.6 6.8 7.5 5 3.7 3.1 1.8 1.2
INCLINE 2 6 8 10 9 7 8 10 6 3

P24
SPEED 1.8 5 6.2 6.8 7.5 6.2 6.2 5 3.1 1.8
INCLINE 3 6 8 9 10 12 9 6 3 2

PRESET PROGRAMS (KPH)
WORK OUT STAGES

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

P1
SPEED 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 2

P2
SPEED 2 6 7 8 3 6 8 7 5 2
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 2

P3
SPEED 3 8 3 8 5 9 5 9 12 6
INCLINE 1 3 5 7 9 10 8 6 5 2

P4
SPEED 8 10 11 12 12 11 10 10 9 8
INCLINE 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1

P5
SPEED 6 10 12 9 11 8 12 7 9 3
INCLINE 1 2 4 3 2 2 4 5 2 1

P6
SPEED 2 8 6 10 10 9 11 8 5 3
INCLINE 2 2 3 2 3 4 5 6 5 3

P7
SPEED 2 6 7 9 7 9 6 5 4 2
INCLINE 4 5 6 6 9 9 10 12 6 3

P8
SPEED 2 4 6 8 7 8 9 6 4 2
INCLINE 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 2

P9
SPEED 2 4 5 7 6 5 8 6 3 2
INCLINE 3 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 2

P10
SPEED 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
INCLINE 4 4 3 6 7 8 8 6 3 3

P11
SPEED 2 5 8 10 6 9 5 3 2 2
INCLINE 1 3 5 8 10 7 6 3 2 3

P12
SPEED 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
INCLINE 3 5 6 7 12 9 11 11 6 3

P13
SPEED 2 7 4 7 8 9 4 5 3 2
INCLINE 5 6 6 4 6 5 8 9 4 2

P14
SPEED 2 6 5 4 8 6 5 2 3 3
INCLINE 5 6 5 8 4 5 5 10 6 3

P15
SPEED 2 6 5 4 8 7 5 3 3 2
INCLINE 3 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 4 3

P16
SPEED 2 5 7 5 8 6 5 2 4 2
INCLINE 1 5 6 8 12 9 10 9 5 3

P17
SPEED 2 5 6 7 8 9 8 5 3 4
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 6 5 8 7 5 3

P18
SPEED 2 3 5 6 8 6 9 6 5 2
INCLINE 5 7 5 8 6 5 9 10 6 2

P19
SPEED 3 7 6 5 9 7 6 3 5 2
INCLINE 3 5 6 8 5 6 5 12 8 3

P20
SPEED 3 7 9 10 11 12 10 8 5 2
INCLINE 2 5 6 7 6 5 8 6 3 2

P21
SPEED 3 6 8 7 9 10 5 8 3 2
INCLINE 6 6 8 9 9 6 8 10 6 3

P22
SPEED 3 5 8 6 9 10 8 12 6 3
INCLINE 2 6 8 10 12 10 12 8 5 2

P23
SPEED 3 5 9 11 12 8 6 5 3 2
INCLINE 2 6 8 10 9 7 8 10 6 3

P24
SPEED 3 8 10 11 12 10 10 8 5 3
INCLINE 3 6 8 9 10 12 9 6 3 2
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A  CALORIES/INCLINE

B  TIME 

C  INSTANT INCLINE

D  INCLINE +/- 

E  PROGRAM 

F  STOP/PAUSE

G  FAN 

H  SPEED/PULSE 

I  MP3 INPUT (MP3

J  DISTANCE/STEPS 

K   INSTANT SPEED

L  SPEED +/-

M  MODE

N  START 

O  BLUETOOTH (
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(EN) MAINTENANCE AND CARE

If the running belt moves to the right, turn the bolt on the right side 
¼ turn clockwise, then turn the left bolt ¼ turn counter-clockwise. If 
the belt does not move, repeat until it centres.  

If the running belt moves to the left, turn the bolts on the left side ¼ 
of a turn clockwise, then turn the right bolt ¼ turn counter-clockwise. 
If the belt does not move, repeat until it centres.  

Over time the running belt will loosen. To tighten the belt turn the 
left & right side bolts one full turn clockwise, check the tension of 
the belt. Continue process until belt is the correct tension. Ensure to 
adjust both sides equally to correct belt alignment.

(FR) MAINTENANCE ET ENTRETIEN

Si le tapis roulant se déplace vers la droite : tourner le boulon de 
droite d'un quart de tour dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, 
puis tourner le boulon de gauche d'un quart de tour dans le sens 
inverse des aiguilles d'une montre. Si le tapis ne bouge pas, répéter 
l'opération jusqu'à ce qu'il soit centré.

Si le tapis roulant se déplace vers la gauche : tourner les boulons de 
gauche d'un quart de tour dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, 
puis tourner le boulon de droite d'un quart de tour dans le sens 
inverse des aiguilles d'une montre. Si le tapis ne bouge pas, répéter 
l'opération jusqu'à ce qu'il soit centré.

Le tapis roulant va se détendre au fil du temps. Pour le retendre, 
tourner les boulons de gauche et de droite d'un tour complet dans 
le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Vérifier la tension du tapis. 
Continuer le processus jusqu'à ce que le tapis soit à la bonne 
tension. Veiller à ajuster les deux côtés de la même façon pour 
corriger l'alignement du tapis.

Place the treadmill on level ground and set it at 5-8kph (3-5mph)  
to check if the running belt drifts.

Placez le tapis sur une surface plane et paramétrez-le sur 5-8 km/h 
(3-5 m/h) pour vérifier si le tapis dévie.

(ES) MANTENIMIENTO Y CUIDADOS (DE) WARTUNG UND PFLEGE

Si la cinta de correr se desplaza a la derecha: gire el perno del lado 
derecho ¼ de vuelta en sentido horario, a continuación gire el 
perno izquierdo ¼ de vuelta en sentido antihorario. Si la cinta no se 
desplaza, repetir hasta centrarla.

Si la cinta de correr se desplaza a la izquierda: gire los pernos del 
lado izquierdo ¼ de vuelta en sentido horario, a continuación gire el 
perno derecho ¼ de vuelta en sentido antihorario. Si la cinta no se 
desplaza, repetir hasta centrarla.

La cinta de correr se aflojará con el tiempo. Para tensar la cinta gire 
los pernos de los lados derecho e izquierdo una vuelta completa en 
sentido horario, compruebe la tensión de la cinta. Continúe con el 
proceso hasta que la cinta esté correctamente tensada. Asegúrese 
de ajustar ambos lados por igual para una alineación correcta de 
 la cinta.

Wenn sich das laufband rechtsherum bewegt: drehen sie die 
schraube auf der rechten seite um 90 grad im uhrzeigersinn und 
dann die schraube auf der linken seite um 90 grad gegen den 
uhrzeigersinn. Bewegt sich das laufband nicht, wiederholen sie den 
vorherigen schritt, bis es sich zentriert.

Wenn sich das laufband linksherum bewegt: drehen sie die 
schrauben auf der linken seite um 90 grad im uhrzeigersinn und 
dann die schraube auf der rechten seite um 90 grad gegen den 
uhrzeigersinn. Bewegt sich das laufband nicht, wiederholen sie den 
vorherigen schritt, bis es sich zentriert.

Mit der zeit wird sich das laufband lockern. Um das laufband zu 
spannen, drehen sie die schraubender rechten und linken seite 
einmal um 360 grad im uhrzeigersinn herum und überprüfen sie 
dann die spannkraft des laufbands. Führen sie diesen prozess fort, 
bis das laufband die richtige spannkraft hat. Stellen sie sicher, 
dass beide seiten gleich eingestellt sind, um die ausrichtung des 
laufbands zu korrigieren.

Coloque la máquina sobre suelo nivelado y ajuste una velocidad  
de 5-8 km/h (3-5mph) para comprobar si la cinta de correr (tapiz)  
se desvía.

Stellen sie das laufband auf einem geraden untergrund auf und 
stellen sie die geschwindigkeit auf 5 – 8 km/h, um zu sehen, ob sich 
der laufbandgurt bewegt.
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(PT) MANUTENÇÃO E CUIDADOS

SE O TAPETE DE CORRIDA SE MOVER PARA A ESQUERDA: RODE 
OS PARAFUSOS À ESQUERDA ¼ DE VOLTA NO SENTIDO DOS 
PONTEIROS DO RELÓGIO, DEPOIS, RODE O PARAFUSO À DIREITA 
¼ DE VOLTA NO SENTIDO CONTRÁRIO AO DOS PONTEIROS DO 
RELÓGIO. SE O TAPETE NÃO SE MOVER, REPITA ATÉ QUE FIQUE 
CENTRADO.

SE O TAPETE DE CORRIDA SE MOVER PARA A DIREITA: RODE 
O PARAFUSO À DIREITA ¼ DE VOLTA NO SENTIDO DOS PONTEIROS 
DO RELÓGIO, DEPOIS,RODE O PARAFUSO À ESQUERDA ¼ 
DE VOLTA NO SENTIDO CONTRÁRIO AO DOS PONTEIROS DO 
RELÓGIO. SE O TAPETE NÃO SE MOVER, REPITA ATÉ QUE FIQUE 
CENTRADO.

AO LONGO DO TEMPO, O TAPETE DE CORRIDA FICA SOLTO. 
PARA APERTAR O TAPETE, RODE OS PARAFUSOS À ESQUERDA E 
DIREITA UMA VOLTA COMPLETA NO SENTIDO DOS PONTEIROS DO 
RELÓGIO E VERIFIQUE A TENSÃO DO TAPETE. REPITA O PROCESSO 
ATÉ QUE O TAPETE TENHA A TENSÃO CORRETA. CERTIFIQUE-SE DE 
QUE AJUSTA AMBOS OS LADOS DA MESMA FORMA PARA OBTER 
UM ALINHAMENTO CORRETO DO TAPETE.

(ZH) 

5-8KPH (3-5MPH)COLOQUE A PASSADEIRA AO NÍVEL DO SOLO E DEFINA-A PARA 
5-8 KPH (3-5 MPH) PARA VERIFICAR SE O TAPETE DE CORRIDA  
SE DESVIA.

(JP) (KO) 

 5-8KM/H (3-5M/H) 5-8KPH (3-5MPH)
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(AR) الصيانة والعناية

براغي على الجانب الأيسر يسار: فأدر ال إذا تحرك سير الجري ناحية ال
برغي الأيمن عكس باتجاه عقارب الساعة بمقدار ربع دورة، ثم أدر ال

.اتجاه عقارب الساعة بمقدار ربع دورة
تحرك السير، فكر°ر ذلك حتى يستقر السير في المنتصف .إذا لم ي

برغي على الجانب الأيمن يمين: فأدر ال إذا تحرك سير الجري ناحية ال
برغي على الجانب باتجاه عقارب الساعة بمقدار ربع دورة، ثم أدر ال

.الأيسر عكس اتجاه عقارب الساعة بمقدار ربع دورة

ربط السير بإحكام، أدر سيتعرض سير الجري للارتخاء مع الوقت. ول
ين الأيسر والأيمن بمقدار دورة كاملة بَ براغي الموجودة على الجان ال

ربط باتجاه عقارب الساعة، وافحص شدّ السير، ثم استمر في إحكام ال
ين بَ لاَ الجان حتى تصل إلى الشدّ الصحيح للسير. تأكد من ضبط كِ

.بالتساوي لتصحيح محاذاة السير

ية على أرض مستوية، واضبطها على سرعة 5-8 ضع المشاية الكهربائ
كيلو متر في الساعة (5-3 ميل في الساعة) للتأكد من أن سير الركض 

نحرف. لا ي

CZ Další informace najdete na: 
www.reebokfitness.info

SE För mer information kan du gå 
till: www.reebokfitness.info

DK For ytterligerer informasjon, gå
til: www.reebokfitness.info

PL Więcej informacji znajduję 
się tutaj:
www.reebokfitness.info

FI Lisätietoja on osoitteessa:  
www.reebokfitness.info

NO For ytterligerer informasjon, gå 
til: www.reebokfitness.info

(PT) Logótipo WEEE (REEE –resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos). 
Este símbolo num produto significa que o produto é abrangido pela Diretiva 
Europeia 2012/19/UE.

A marca nominativa e os logótipos Bluetooth® são marcas registadas detidas 
pela Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e qualquer utilização dessas marcas pela RFE 
International está sujeita a licença.

Frequência de operação do dongle de bluetooth = 10 MHz to 300 GHz e potência 
maxima de RF transmitida= 0.632 mW

Por este meio, a R.F.E International Ltd declara que o presente tipo de 
equipamento de rádio “Passadeira Motorizada” está em conformidade com a 
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declarção de conformidade da UE 
está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: https://library.rfeinternational.
com/EU%20DOC%20for%20Jet100x%20Jet100z.docx

(DE) WEEE-Etikett: Diese Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass das Produkt unter die 
EU-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU fällt.

Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene Markenzeichen 
im Eigentum von Bluetooth SIG, Inc. und jegliche Verwendung dieser 
Markenzeichen von RFE International erfolgt unter Lizenz.

Betriebsfrequenz des Dongles = 10 MHz bis 300 GHz und max. übermittelte 
Sendeleistung = 0,632 Mw

Hiermit erklärt, R.F.E International Ltd, dass der Funkanlagetyp „Motorisiertes 
Laufband“ der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://library.rfeinternational.com/EU%20DOC%20for%20Jet100x%20
Jet100z.docx

(FR) Logo DEEE. Ce symbole sur un produit signifie que le produit est couvert par 
la directive européenne 2012/19/UE.

La marque verbale et les logos Bluetooth sont des marques déposées 
appartenant à Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces marques par RFE 
International se fait sous licence.

Fréquence de fonctionnement du dongle = 10 MHz à 300 GHz et puissance RF 
maximale transmise = 0,632 mW

Par la présente, RFE International Ltd, déclare que l’équipement radio du 
type « Tapis roulant motorisé » est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le 
texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse 
internet suivante: https://library.rfeinternational.com/EU%20DOC%20for%20
Jet100x%20Jet100z.docx

(EN) WEEE logo this symbol on a product means that the product is covered by 
European Directive 2012/19/EU.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by RFE International is under 
license.

Operation frequency of dongle = 10 MHz to 300 GHz and Max. transmitted RF 
power = 0.632 mW

Hereby, R.F.E International Ltd declares that the radio equipment type “Motorized 
Treadmill” is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:https://
library.rfeinternational.com/EU%20DOC%20for%20Jet100x%20Jet100z.docx

(ES) Logotipo WEEE [o «RAEE»: residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos]. 
Cuando este símbolo aparece en un producto significa que el producto se rige 
por la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE.

Los logotipos y marca denominativa Bluetooth® son marcas registradas 
propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de tales marcas por parte de 
RFE International se efectúa bajo licencia.

Frecuencia operativa del dongle (dispositivo de bluetooth) = 10 MHz a 300 GHz y 
máxima potencia de RF transmitida = 0,632 mW

Por la presente, R.F.E International Ltd declara que el tipo de equipo de radio 
""Cinta de correr motorizada"" cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto 
completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de 
Internet siguiente: https://library.rfeinternational.com/EU%20DOC%20for%20
Jet100x%20Jet100z.docx

(JP) 

(KO)

(AR)
قصد بالشعار" الموجود على المنتج أن المنتج خاضع للتوجيه WEEE يُ

.EU/الأوروبي 2012/19

لة مملوكة ®Bluetooth العلامة المكتوبة zوشعاراتها علامات تجارية مُسج
وأي استخدام لهذه العلامات من طرف شركة .Bluetooth SIG، Inc لشركة

RFE International يجب أن يكون بموجب ترخيص منها.

ناء عليه، تصرح شركة العالمية أن هذا المنتج مطابق للمتطلبات RFE وب
توجيه 2014/53 ".EU/الأساسية وغيرها من الشروط ذات الصلة بال

(ZH)
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